

24 Hour Restaurant The Nicollet Diner Relocates and Expands to Include a Drag Venue, Craft Cocktail Lounge and 2 Patios

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA, UNITED STATES, September 30, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Nicollet Diner has transformed the once iconic Ichiban Japanese Steakhouse downtown Minneapolis into their modern take on the classic 24 hour diner, a new drag venue and a craft cocktail lounge in Nicollet Mall. The grand opening of the new drag venue, Roxy's Cabaret is Saturday, October 1 with a cocktail reception at 5:30 PM in the craft cocktail lounge, On the RoX and a drag show in the Cabaret at 7PM with limited availability for press.

After 8 years in Loring Park, The Nicollet Diner has moved just 2 blocks north on Nicollet Avenue to 1333 Nicollet Mall in Minneapolis. The completely renovated, nearly 14,000 GRAND OPENING CELEBRATION

Saturday 10/1/2022

5:30PM
COCKTAIL
RECEPTION WITH THE CABARET DOORS
OPEN (PESERVED)

We hope you'll join us on this special day. Have a cocktail, chat with the cast and take a look around. The wait is over and we'd love to see you!

1333 NICOLLET MALL - ROXYSCABARET.COM

Roxy's Cabaret Opens Oct 1st.

square foot venue is the home to The Nicollet Diner. The venue also includes Roxy's Cabaret, Minneapolis' newest drag venue, highlighting professional drag and featuring a variety of other live entertainment. Above The Nicollet Diner and Roxy's Cabaret is On the RoX, an elevated craft cocktail lounge with spectacular 2nd and 3rd floor outdoor patios.

The public and press are invited to attend the red carpet opening night and have a few remaining seats for the show. Independent restaurants operating downtown, face many unique hurdles and are strongly impacted by the reduced foot traffic and public safety concerns. The support of local media and the public is key to their success and hearing about some of the recovery, investment and positive things happening downtown is always something to celebrate.

The Nicollet Diner

Sam Turner The Nicollet Diner +1 952-210-8703 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/593453040

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.